
HIV/AIDS Grant Contact Information 
 

Robert (Steve) Griffin 

Central Offices Health Services 

501 South Calhoun Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2500 

Office: 850-717-3284 

Cell:    850-491-2458 

Fax:    850-4104621 

Email: Robert.Griffin@fdc.myflorida.com 

 

Barbara Eimiller, Admin. Assistant 

Central Office Health Services 

501 South Calhoun Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2500 

Office:  850-717-3285 

Cell:     850-322-0999 

Fax:     850-410-4621 

Email: Barbara.Eimiller@fdc.myflorida.com 

 

Ronald Jones, Region II Planner 

Reception & Medical Center 

PO Box 628 

Lake Butler, FL 32054 

Physical Address: 7765 CR 231 

Office:  386-496-7199 

Cell:     352-317-1138 

Email: Ronald.Jones@fdc.myflorida.com 

 

Onyewuchi Nkwocha, Region III Planner 

Sumter CI 

PO Box 667 

Bushnell, FL 33513 

Physical Address: 9544 CR 476B 

Office:  352-568-4549 

Cell:     352-643-1187 

Email: Onyewuchi.Nkwocha@fdc.myflorida.com 

 

 

 

 

Eddie Mathews, Region III Peer Educator 

Central Florida Reception Center 

7000 H. C. Kelley Road 

Orlando, FL 32831 

Office:  407-208-8469 

Fax:      407-207-7846 

Email: Eddie.Mathews@fdc.myflorida.com 

 

Gertrude Adolphe, Region III Linkage 

Central Florida Reception Center 

7000 H. C. Kelley Road 

Orlando, FL 32831 

Office:  407-208-8469 

Cell:  407-840-4649 

Fax:  407-207-7846 

Email: Gertrude.Adolphe@fdc.myflorida.com 

 

Angela Milson, Region III Peer Educator 

Florida Women’s Reception Center 

3700 Northwest 111th Place 

Ocala, FL 34482 

Office:  352-690-8929 

Cell:     352-484-7314 

Email: Angela.Milson@fdc.myflorida.com 

 

Jennifer Hernandez, Region IV Planner 

Everglades CI 

1599 Southwest 187th Avenue 

Miami, FL 33194 

Office:  305-480-4261 

Cell:     954-809-5752 

Email:  Jennifer.Hernandez2@fdc.myflorida.com 

 

Roslyna Riley-Peavey, Region IV Linkage 

Everglades CI 

1599 Southwest 187th Avenue 

Miami, FL 33194 

Office:  305-480-4261 

Cell:     954-809-5665 

Email: Roslyna.Riley-Peavey@fdc.myflorida.com 

 

Toll Free # (888) 816-1308 
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